

|
SLP(C)... 4440 OF 2004

ITEM No.56

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4440/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2003 in WP 25577/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. SURESH REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.10526/2004,

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

with

SLP(C)...CC 4600/2004,

(For ex-parte stay)

with

SLP(C)...CC 4986/2004,

(with application for C/delay in filing S.L.P.)

with

SLP(C)...CC 5017/2004

(with application for C/delay in filing S.L.P)

Date : 11/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. G.Satish, Adv.

Mrs. Radha Rani, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 ;

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice both on application seeking condonation of delay as well as on S.L.P

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent in S.L.P © No. 10526/2004.

Counter Affidavit may be filed within two weeks. Meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

Jasvir
Court Master

[V.P.Tyagi]