

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22094/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2003 in WP 25577/2003

of the HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SURESH REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10526 of 2004

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22096 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22097 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22098 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

our

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. F

weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ Naresh Kumar ]

Court Master