

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22094/2004

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SURESH REDDY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10526 and 22096 to 22098 of 2004

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the matter has

become infructuous and hence he is not intending to file any affidavit with regard to the disp

osal of

the original application by the Administrative Tribunal.

The respondent in SLP © No. 10526/2004 has been granted two weeks more

time, as last chance, to file counter.

List again on 25.8.2006.

ndra Kumar)

(B. Sudhee

Registrar

ns